

Kanawha County Commission

Media Release - For Immediate Release

Date: February 9, 2023 Contact Information: Megan Bsharah, Public Information Officer 304-545-7902

Kanawha County Commission to Discuss Capital Sports Center and Cassie Johnson Memorial Act Thursday

Charleston, W.V. – The Kanawha County Commission will meet as the Board of Review and Equalization today, February 9th at 5 P.M. in the Hoppy C. Shores Commission Courtroom.

The Kanawha County Commissioners discuss the following:

- The new Welcome Center at Shawnee Sports Complex using \$3 million received in federal grant money,
- Design and architectural services for Capital Sports Center,
- Support for SB490, the Cassie Johnson Memorial Act.